TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The CIT Group/Business Credit, Inc.		12/08/2005	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TSI Telsys, Inc.
Street Address:	7100 Columbia Gateway Drive
City:	Columbia
State/Country:	MARYLAND
Postal Code:	21046
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2210313	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (410)547-0699

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 4103477380

Email: dksawyer@ober.com

Correspondent Name: Jonathan M. Holda, Esq.

Address Line 1: 120 E. Baltimore Street

Address Line 2: 9th Floor

Address Line 4: Baltimore, MARYLAND 21202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	018983/058562
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jonathan M. Holda, Esq.
Signature:	/Jonathan M Holda/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003208 FRAME: 0380

900037691

Date:	12/12/2005
Total Attachments: 2 source=TSI#page1.tif source=TSI#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003208 FRAME: 0381

STATE OF ILLINOIS

COUNTY OF COOK

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

Gary Bohlke

WHEREAS, TSI Telysis, Inc. ("Assignor") did execute and deliver to The CIT Group/Business Credit, Inc., as successor by merger to The CIT Group/Credit Finance, Inc. ("Assignee") a certain Patent, Trademark and License Mortgages (the "Agreements"), pursuant to which Assignor granted to CIT a collateral assignment of, and security interest in, certain patents and trademarks of Assignor; and

WHEREAS the Agreements were recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at (i) reel 1886, frame 0558 on April 15, 1999 (with respect to the trademarks), and (ii) at reel 009855, frame 0265 on March 29, 1999 (with respect to the patents), and covers certain United States trademarks and patents set forth on Schedule I attached hereto and all rights relating thereto (collectively the "Intellectual Property"); and

WHEREAS the Agreement was executed as security for certain loans made by Assignee to Assignor, and such loans have been fully paid and satisfied.

NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the premises and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignee does hereby terminate its security interest and, without representation or warranty, hereby assigns, sells and transfers unto Assignor its entire right, title and interest in and to the Intellectual Property, together with that part of the goodwill of its business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Intellectual Property, and does hereby further cancel and terminate the Agreement, declare the same null and void, of no further force and effect, and further states that Assignee has no further or continuing right, title or interest in or to any of the Intellectual Property.

SIGNED and EFFECTIVE this 8th day of December, 2005.

	THE CIT GROUP/BUSINESS CREDIT, INC. By:
,	Name: Robert W. Agler Title: Vice President
))	

This instrument was acknowledged before me on December 8, 2005 by Robert W. Agler, a Vice President of THE CIT GROUP/BUSINESS CREDIT, INC., a New York corporation, on behalf of said corporation for the uses and purposes set forth herein.

otary Public in and for the State of Illinois

Shinette Avant Notary Public, State of Illinois * Commission Exp. 02/11/2008

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003208 FRAME: 0382

Dec 12 05 11:14a Gary Bohlke 410-462-1276 p.2

SCHEDULE I TO RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

TRADEMARK

1. Serial #: 75285577 Filing Dt: 05/02/1997 Reg #: 2210313 Reg. Dt: 12/15/1998 Mark:

PATENTS

1. Patent #: 6122670 Issue Dt: 09/19/2000 Application #: 08960837 Filing Dt: 10/30/1997

2. Patent #: 5920882 Issue Dt: 07/06/1999 Application #: 08752940 Filing Dt: 11/21/1996

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003208 FRAME: 0383

RECORDED: 12/12/2005